

NEWLIFE FERTILITY
PATIENT MEDICATION INFORMATION



Gonal-f RFF Pen Solution

Generic Name: Follitropin Alfa Injection Solution (FALL-lee-tro-pin)

Brand Name: Gonal-f RFF Pen

Gonal-f RFF Pen Solution is used for:

Treating infertility in certain women. It may also be used for other conditions as determined by your doctor.

This is a fertility medicine that helps develop eggs in the ovaries in women trying to become pregnant. Gonal-f RFF Pen Solution is usually used with fertility programs and other fertility medicines.

Do NOT use Gonal-f RFF Pen Solution if:

- you are allergic to any ingredient in Gonal-f RFF Pen Solution
- you have primary ovarian failure (eg, your ovaries do not make eggs)
- you have uncontrolled thyroid or adrenal problems
- you have hormone-sensitive tumors
- you have pituitary tumor or other brain lesion or tumor
- you have cancer in your female organs (eg, ovaries, breast, uterus)
- you have heavy or irregular bleeding from your uterus or vagina
- you have ovarian cysts or enlargement, not due to polycystic ovary syndrome (PCOS)

How to use Gonal-f RFF Pen Solution:

Use Gonal-f RFF Pen Solution as directed by your doctor. Check the label on the medicine for exact dosing instructions.

Ask your health care provider any questions you may have about how to use Gonal-f RFF Pen Solution.

Possible side effects of Gonal-f RFF Pen Solution:

All medicines may cause side effects, but many people have no, or minor, side effects. Check with your doctor if any of these most **COMMON** side effects persist or become bothersome:

Breast pain; discomfort, pain, or mild bruising at the injection site; headache; mild stomach pain or nausea; sinus inflammation; sore throat; stuffy nose.

Seek medical attention right away if any of these **SEVERE** side effects occur:

Severe allergic reactions (rash; hives; itching; difficulty breathing; tightness in the chest; swelling of the mouth, face, lips, or tongue); abnormal vaginal bleeding; calf pain or tenderness; chest pain; confusion; decreased urination; diarrhea; fever; one-sided weakness; severe or persistent stomach pain, upset, or bloating; severe or persistent nausea; severe pelvic or back pain; shortness of breath; slurred speech; sudden, unexplained weight gain; unusual vaginal itching, discharge, or odor; vision changes; vomiting.

This is not a complete list of all side effects that may occur. If you have questions about side effects, contact your health care provider. Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects. You may report side effects to FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088. You may also report side effects at <http://www.fda.gov/medwatch>.

whichever comes first. Protect from light. Do not freeze. Keep Gonal-f RFF Pen Solution out of the reach of children and away from pets.

This information is a summary only. It does not contain all information about Gonal-f RFF Pen Solution. If you have questions about the medicine you are taking or would like more information, check with your doctor, pharmacist, or other health care provider.
